

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 6486/2020
In WP(C) No. 2055/2020
CM No. 6487/2020

Mushtaq Ahmad Pir.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Aqib Aijaz, Advocate

vs

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

ORDER
23.12.2020

CM No. 6486/2020;

The instant application filed by the applicant/petitioner, seeking extension of time for affixing the stamp papers and the requisite court fee with the writ petition is allowed and the applicant/petitioner is permitted to make good the deficiency as and when the prevailing lockdown period comes to an end and the Courts start functioning in the normal manner. CM ***disposed*** of accordingly.

WP(C) No. 2055/2020; CM No. 6487/2020;

Notice in the main petition as well as in connected CM, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 12th of March, 2021.

Meanwhile, the respondents shall consider the case of the petitioner for regularization in tune with the mandate of rules/policy in vogue and he shall also be paid legitimately earned wages.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

23.12.2020

“Hamid”