

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2055/2020
CM No. 6487/2020

Mushtaq Ahmad Pir

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aqib Aijaz, Advocate.

V/s

UT Of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B.A Dar, Sr. AAG for R-2
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA for R 1-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

14.12.2021

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3 be treated as reply on behalf of respondent no.4.

Mr. B.A Dar, learned Sr. AAG, to file objections on behalf of respondent no.2.

List on 25th March 2022.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

14.12.2021

"Nuzahat"