

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2055/2020 CM(6487/2020)

MUSHTAQ AHMAD PIR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

06.07.2026

For the last two consecutive dates of hearing, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Today also neither the petitioner nor his counsel is present. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the case. Accordingly, this petition is **dismissed** for non-prosecution.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.07.2026

Ishaq